
Class Name Group Gen Nation/Club Nation/Club UIPM Code Time

        

 Youth E - Female Youth E Female     

1 IACHIMOVISCHI Inês Youth E Female Portugal CNA  3:54,76

2 PEREIRA Matilde Youth E Female Portugal CNA  4:12,66

3 RODRIGUES Catarina Youth E Female Portugal CNA  4:32,94

4 VAZQUEZ Liz Mirea Youth E Female Spain   4:59,85

5 SANTOS Rita Youth E Female Portugal CRCL  5:42,69

6 SÁ Francisca Youth E Female Portugal PCC  5:44,63

7 MAGALHÃES Leticia Youth E Female Portugal CRCL  5:46,65

        

 Youth E - Male Youth E Male     

1 ROCHA Hugo Youth E Male Portugal CNA  4:02,93

2 MADUREIRA Rafael Youth E Male Portugal CNA  4:27,93

3 SILVA Gaspar Youth E Male Portugal CRCL  4:55,20

4 MARTINS Duarte Youth E Male Portugal CRCL  5:20,46

5 POTEKHIN Aleksandr Youth E Male Russia   5:23,07

6 FIGUEIREDO João Youth E Male Portugal CNA  5:39,09

7 PEREIRA Gabriel Youth E Male Portugal CNA  5:49,96

8 GOMES Guilherme Youth E Male Portugal CRCL  6:11,57

9 MARTINS Diogo Youth E Male Portugal CRCL  6:34,14

        

 Youth D - Female Youth D Female     

1 AMOR Lily Youth D Female Great Britain  W041897 6:08,45

2 HENRIQUES Carolina Youth D Female Portugal CNA  6:09,64

3 GAMEZ BENITEZ Claudia Youth D Female Spain   6:18,68

4 MALASENOKA Anastasija Youth D Female Latvia  W043038 6:27,04

5 GUSSEY Georgia Youth D Female Great Britain  W042519 6:31,37

6 TAYLORTottie Youth D Female Great Britain  W043676 6:37,09

7 PSHENICHKINA  Mariia Youth D Female Russia  W043059 6:37,89

8 ROCHA Bruna Youth D Female Portugal CNA  6:49,66

9 TAYLOR Vivien Youth D Female Great Britain  W041911 6:56,36

10 CORRAL GALLEGO Alnhoa Youth D Female Spain   7:06,24

11 FIGUEIREDO Marta Youth D Female Portugal CNA  7:07,28

12 JOHNSON Holly Youth D Female Great Britain  W042292 7:38,51

13 WOOD Georgia Youth D Female Great Britain  W043677 7:39,63

14 SIVSIVADZE Elene Youth D Female Giorgia  W043052 8:03,05

        

 Youth D - Male Youth D Male     

1 VALAEV Serafim Youth D Male Russia  M042507 5:49,60

2 LUCKINGER Rainer Youth D Male Austria  M043643 5:51,37

3 AMOR Jack Youth D Male Great Britain  M041929 5:52,79

4 ARIAS SALCEDO GARCIA Jano Youth D Male Spain   6:02,93

5 RODRIGUES João Youth D Male Portugal CNA  6:08,95

6 ASHWORTH Joe Youth D Male Great Britain   6:10,16

7 GOGOLADZE Giorgi Youth D Male Giorgia  M043077 6:13,33

8 LASHUKEVICH Aliaksei Youth D Male Belarus   6:16,80

9 PANTSKHAVA Noe Youth D Male Giorgia  M043106 6:21,25

10 PEREIRA Gonçalo Youth D Male Portugal CNA  6:55,95

11 OPENSHAW Ryan Youth D Male Great Britain  M043689 6:57,53

12 FRAZÃO Rui Youth D Male Portugal ADRBA  7:18,74

13 CARVALHO Filipe Youth D Male Portugal CRCL  7:27,82

14 AMANDIO César Youth D Male Portugal CRCL  7:39,47

15 CRISTO Artur Youth D Male Portugal CRCL  12:24,41

16 TSATSIASHVILI Giorgi Youth D Male Giorgia  M043088 D:N,F

17 Zhylin António Youth D Male Portugal CNA  D:N,S
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*  - 10 secs penalti
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 Youth C - Female Youth C Female     

1 GALUKHINA Ekaterina Youth C Female Russia  W041937 10:29,38

2 NORTHAM Amy Youth C Female Great Britain  W041907 10:30,42

3 VALAEVA Alexandra Youth C Female Russia  W041953 10:37,02

4 DEPIERRE Estelle Youth C Female Great Britain  W041474 10:46,79

5 ONAY Eda Youth C Female Great Britain  W043686 10:53,84

6 DENTON Annabel Youth C Female Great Britain  W042299 11:24,49

7 GORETSKAYA Maria Youth C Female Russia  W043066 11:28,76

8 OVCHINNIKOVA Sofya Youth C Female Russia  W043061 11:35,23

9 RIABUSHENKO Anna Youth C Female Belarus  W042645 11:37,80

10 CARR Sarah Youth C Female Great Britain  W043724 11:49,63

11 GUERREIRO Juliana Youth C Female Portugal PCC  12:00,27

12 ALVAREZ VERBEL Lorena Youth C Female Spain  W041003 12:18,56

13 SEQUEIRA Beatriz Youth C Female Portugal CNA  12:21,80

14 MOREIRA Inês Youth C Female Portugal CNA  12:41,37

15 SPILLANE Amber Youth C Female Great Britain  W043726 12:46,12

16 MALYKH Svetlana Youth C Female Russia  W044036 12:54,15

17 REZENDES Carlota Youth C Female Portugal EC-CPM  12:56,07

18 CIFRAIN Hannah Youth C Female Austria  W041458 13:29,09

19 SÁ Margarida Youth C Female Portugal PCC  14:21,81

        

 Youth C - Male Youth C Male     

1 VAN OUDTSHOORN Luke Youth C Male Great Britain  M041690 10:17,48

2 GONÇALVES Tiago Youth C Male Portugal ADRBA  10:24,75

3 RASMUSON Jakob Youth C Male Sweden  M042157 10:33,11

4 COBB Sam Youth C Male Great Britain  M043168 10:37,32

5 OPENSHAW Liam Youth C Male Great Britain  M043690 10:40,13

6 ZENOBI Elia Youth C Male Italy   10:46,70

7 DIAZ GARCIA Diego Youth C Male Spain   10:51,00

8 BAEV Evgenii Youth C Male Russia   10:51,08 *

9 SEMIONOV Pavel Youth C Male Russia   10:58,11

10 SHIROKOV Igor Youth C Male Russia   11:09,68

11 LUCKINGER Bernd Youth C Male Austria   11:12,88

12 FRAZÃO Gonçalo Youth C Male Portugal ADRBA  11:51,96

13 ARIAS SALCEDO Enol Youth C Male Spain   12:04,06

14 QUITÉRIO João Youth C Male Portugal CNA  12:28,28

15 COSTA André Youth C Male Portugal CNA  13:46,50

*  - 10 secs penalti
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 Youth B - Female Youth B Female     

1 VALAEVA  Arina Youth B Female Russia   15:42,75

2 TSAREGOROGSKAY  Mariaa Youth B Female Russia   15:51,92

3 NOVIKOVA Viktoriia Youth B Female Russia   16:04,07

4 SERGEEVA Iuliia Youth B Female Russia   16:31,28

5 MARREIROS Ana Youth B Female Portugal ADRBA  16:40,68

6 VIDAL LAMAS Andrea Youth B Female Spain   17:01,24

7 TOLLEY Elizabeth Youth B Female Great Britain  W041484 17:21,56

8 TOMÉ Maria Youth B Female Portugal LXT  17:25,76

9 EBERHARD Katharina Youth B Female Austria   17:30,73

10 SCHOENUNG Chelsea Youth B Female Germany   17:50,05

11 COLE Charlotte Youth B Female Great Britain  W042134 18:39,85

12 HANSFORD Martha Youth B Female Great Britain  W043730 19:23,28

13 SOUSA Raquel Youth B Female Portugal CNA  19:45,65

14 DUARTE Mafalda Youth B Female Portugal EC-CPM  19:51,01

15 CARNERO HERES Claudia Youth B Female Spain  W040046 20:40,46

16 MANSON Portia Youth B Female Great Britain  W041610 D:N,F

17 NARRA Rita Youth B Female Portugal CNA  D:N,S

        

 Youth B - Male Youth B Male     

1 OLIVEIRA Eduardo Youth B Male Portugal ADRBA  14:25,50

2 CASE George Youth B Male Great Britain  M042528 14:29,00

3 GROMADSKII Egor Youth B Male Russia   14:40,73

4 MORAIS Hugo Youth B Male Portugal PMP  15:15,35

5 DMITRIUK Makhail Youth B Male Russia   15:35,44

6 NIKONOV Egor Youth B Male Russia   15:44,26

7 WHITE Jack Youth B Male Great Britain   16:19,12

8 SMIRNOV  Dmitrii Youth B Male Russia   16:30,00

9 TUCKER Guy Youth B Male Great Britain  M041486 16:30,32

10 GRILLITSCH Christoph Youth B Male Austria   16:49,85

11 BRANDL Erik Youth B Male Austria   16:50,11

12 RASMUSON Karl Youth B Male Sweden  M042156 17:17,07

13 MADUREIRA Ricardo Youth B Male Portugal CNA  17:29,51

14 SILVÉRIO Ricardo Youth B Male Portugal ADRBA  17:40,58

15 BUTERIN Armin Youth B Male Austria   17:45,37

16 MADDEN Charlie Youth B Male Great Britain  M042304 17:50,95

17 BUGATTELLI Joy Youth B Male Italy   18:38,26

18 RASMUSON Ludvig Youth B Male Sweden  M042155 18:56,96

19 FERREIRA Pedro Youth B Male Portugal ADRBA  19:10,21

20 VIEIRA Francisco Youth B Male Portugal CNA  D:N,F

21 CANDO SANTOS Martín Youth B Male Spain   D:N,S

       

*  - 10 secs penalti
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Youth A - Female Youth A Female     

1 SUKHINSKAIA Irina Youth A Female Russia   20:18,87

2 LICHANCOVA Alica Youth A Female Slovakia  W041012 20:55,42

3 MANSON Olivia Youth A Female Great Britain  W041613 21:21,30

4 DOMINGUES Maria Youth A Female Portugal ADRBA  21:52,01

5 SILVA Maria Youth A Female Portugal ADRBA  22:53,78

6 SILVA Sofia Youth A Female Portugal CRCL  23:15,05

7 RIBEIRO Rita Youth A Female Portugal CNA  D:N,S

       

Youth A - Male Youth A Male     

1 FABIÃO Gonçalo Youth A Male Portugal ADRBA  17:46,83

2 TARASOV  Georgy Youth A Male Russia   17:48,96

3 ONAY Okan Youth A Male Great Britain  M043734 18:07,66

4 YARNOLD Harrison Youth A Male Great Britain  M040805 18:27,60

5 SYMONS James Youth A Male Great Britain  M043678 19:42,90

6 HADEN Matthew Youth A Male Great Britain  M043741 21:17,03

7 BAWDEN Thomas Youth A Male Great Britain  M041281 21:57,20

8 REBELO Paulo Youth A Male Portugal CRCL  22:56,78

       

Junior - Female Junior Female     

1 CARNERO HERES Maria Junior Female Spain  W040375 25:02,33

       

Junior - Male Junior Male     

1 LICHANEC Filip Junior Male Slovakia  M040888 17:14,93 *

2 BLANCO PORTO Raúl Junior Male Spain   17:50,84

       

Seniors - Female Seniors Female     

1 JONES Rachel Seniors Female Great Britain  W002323 20:14,36

2 WALDNER Nina Seniors Female Austria   21:03,17

3 OETTINGER Vera Seniors Female Germany   21:41,38 *

4 KRSNKOVA Lucia Seniors Female Russia   22:25,60

       

Seniors - Male Seniors Male     

1 SOUSA Tiago Seniors Male Portugal EMDS  18:04,18

2 MARTINEZ GARCIA Diego Seniors Male Spain   18:58,67

3 GARCIA DIAZ Carlos Seniors Male Spain   19:48,35

4 FERNANDES Pedro Seniors Male Portugal CRCL  19:56,25

5 REBELO João Seniors Male Portugal CRCL  20:08,02

6 MARTINEZ MIER Miguel Angel Seniors Male Spain   20:19,10

7 AMANDIO Júlio Seniors Male Portugal CRCL  20:39,86

8 CORREA Sergio Seniors Male Spain  M041037 D:N,S

       

*  - 10 secs penalti
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Masters A - Female Masters A Female     

1 SANCHEZ SANTA S. Natalia Masters A Female Spain  W041004 20:04,86

2 RIBEIRO Eugénia Masters A Female Portugal CNA  23:54,82

3 MENENDEZ LYANCH Niobe Masters A Female Spain   D:N,S

       

Masters A - Male Masters A Male     

1 GAMBINI Emanuelle Masters A Male Italy   17:54,17

2 RODRÍGUEZ BALIÑA Marcos Masters A Male Spain   18:21,63

3 NARRA João Masters A Male Portugal CNA  18:43,28

4 PERES João Masters A Male Portugal ADRBA  20:28,22

5 MAGALHAES Helder Masters A Male Portugal CRCL  21:00,50

6 PEREIRA Eduardo Masters A Male Portugal CRCL  25:39,91

7 SÁ Gonçalo Masters A Male Portugal PCC  D:N,F

       

Masters B - Female Masters B Female     

1 MALDONADO Isabel Masters B Female Portugal CNA  21:49,18

2 OETTINGER Barbara Masters B Female Germany   22:17,22

3 SILK Denise Masters B Female Great Britain  W040607 20:20,27

       

Masters B - Male Masters B Male     

1 CARNERO ALONSO Javier Masters B Male Spain  M040044 15:49,97

2 PEREVARYUKHA  Andrey Masters B Male Russia   15:52,15

3 BARROSO Manuel Masters B Male Portugal CDOM  17:31,44

4 KUCK Hans-Joerg Masters B Male Germany   17:59,94

5 WALDNER Manfred Masters B Male Austria   18:22,71

6 DIAZ GONZALEZ Gregorio Masters B Male Spain  M043176 18:33,49

7 FIGUEIRA Abílio Masters B Male Portugal ADRBA  18:58,36

8 TONELLI Stefano Masters B Male Italy   19:37,55

9 ALVAREZ FDEZ Manuel Masters B Male Spain  M041008 20:07,44

10 BOGA Joao Masters B Male Portugal CDOM  20:56,15

11 CARDOTE António Masters B Male Portugal CRCL  20:58,50

12 SCHOENUNG Enno Masters B Male Germany   D:N,F

13 LOPES João Masters B Male Portugal CNA  D:N,S

14 MADUREIRA Edison Masters B Male Portugal CNA  D:N,S

       

Masters C - Male Masters C Male     

1 FAZEKAS Lajos Masters C Male Great Britain  M041496 13:05,84

2 TOHERMES Kurt Masters C Male Germany   13:38,63

3 CAMACHO Eusébio Masters C Male Portugal CNA  15:45,29

*  - 10 secs penalti



Heat Class Name Nation Relay Team Time

Youth E  

1 IACHIMOVISCHI Inês

ROCHA Hugo

2 PEREIRA Matilde

g

3 SILVA Gaspar

RODRIGUES Catarina

Youth D  

1 GAMEZ BENITEZ Claudia

ARIAS SALCEDO GARCIA Jano

2 HENRIQUES Carolina

RODRIGUES João

3 TAYLOR Tottie 

OPENSHAW Ryan

4 PSHENICHKINA  Mariia

VALAEV Serafim

5 ROCHA Bruna

PEREIRA Gonçalo

6 FIGUEIREDO Marta

FRAZÃO Rui 

7 SIVSIVADZE Elene

GOGOLADZE Giorgi

Youth C 

1 GALUKHINA Ekaterina

SEMIONOV Pavel

2 GUERREIRA Juliana

GONÇALVES Tiago 

3 ALVAREZ VERBEL Lorena Spain

DIAZ GARCIA Diego Spain

4 OVCHINNIKOVA Sofya Russia

BAEV Evgenii Russia

5 VALAEVA Alexandra Russia

SHIROKOV Igor Russia

6 REZENDES Carlota Portugal

FRAZÃO Gonçalo Portugal

7 MOREIRA Inês Portugal

OUTEIRO JOAO Portugal

8 SEQUEIRA Beatriz Portugal

COSTA Andre Portugal

POR2 10:44,37

POR3 11:04,91

POR4 11:41,16

ESP 10:23,32

RUS2 9:22,34

RUS3 9:35,78

Russia RUS1 8:58,21

Portugal 9:38,36POR1

Portugal

Georgia

5:46,70

6:23,16

6:50,20

DESCLASS

5:42,34

5:44,35GBR

RUS

POR3

3:26,89

3:39,97

3:49,20

ESP 5:36,37

POR1

POR2

POR3

POR1

POR2

GEO

Portugal

Portugal

Portugal

Spain

Portugal

Great Britain

Russia

Portugal

2

2

1
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Heats - Relay



Heat Class Name Nation Relay Team Time

Youth E  

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS & WORLD CUP TOUR
MODERN BIATHLE & TRIATHLE

Heats - Relay

Youth B  

1 MARREIROS Ana Portugal

OLIVEIRA Eduardo Portugal

2 CASE George Great Britain

NORTHAM Amy Great Britain

3 NOVIKOVA Viktoriia Russia

DMITRIUK Mikhail Russia

4 TOMÉ Maria Portugal

MORAIS Hugo Portugal

5 MADDEN Charlie Great Britain

DEPIERRE Estella Great Britain

6 SCHOENUNG Chelsea Germany

RASMUSSON Karl Sweden

7 EBERHARD Katharina Austria 

BUTERIN Armin Austria 

Youth A  

1 TARASOV  Georgy Russia

VALAEVA  Arina Russia

2 DUARTE Mafalda Portugal

SILVÉRIO Ricardo Portugal

Junior  

1 BLANCO PORTO Raúl Spain

VIDAL LAMAS Andrea Spain

2 LICHANEC Filip Slovakia

LICHANCOVA Alica Slovakia

3 SUKHINSKAIA  Irina Russia

SMIRNOV  Dmitrii Russia

Seniors 

1 CARNERO ALONSO Javier

CARNERO HERES Claudia

2 WALDNER Manfred

WALDNER Nina

3 SCHONUNG Enno

OETTINGER Vera

Masters A 

1 SANCHEZ SANTA S. Natalia Spain

GARCIA DIAZ Carlos Spain

Masters B 

1 OETTINGER Barbara Germany

KUCK Hans-jorg Germany

POR2 14:43,08

GBR2

MIX1

15:06,54

15:22,48

POR1

GBR1

14:21,74

14:22,20

RUS 14:23,54

POR 20:23,58

RUS 16:37,90

AUT 15:38,37

RUS 18:25,12

SVK 17:59,11

ESP 17:26,43

AUT 19:51,52

ESP 19:28,06

Germany

Austria 

Spain

20:07,89GER

17:11,68ESP

22:40,28GER

3

3

3

3

3

3


